# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS GMBH	07/27/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME	
City:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13989877

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

pbrisky@us.fujitsu.com Email:

**FUJITSU PATENT CENTER Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: 1420

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTS.11-00763
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIEP H. NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tiep H. Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039362 FRAME: 0380** 503949542

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, U.S. Patent Application Number 13/989,877, Filed 08/16/2013, titled, HOUSING FOR A COMPUTER SYSTEM AND USE OF A HOUSING (hereinafter "the '877 APPLICATION") is currently owned by

FUJITSU TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH, with offices at Mies-van-der-Rohe-Str. 8, 80807 München, Germany,

as reflected by the assignment recorded 08/16/2013, and appearing in the records of the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at REEL/FRAME: 031023 / 0277;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, with offices at 1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN 211-8588; (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '877 APPLICATION currently held and enjoyed by FUJITSU TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and to the '877 APPLICATION and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms which the '877 Patent is granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph, ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such acts and things as may reasonably be required to effectuate this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 201

FUJITSU TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GmbH,

Name:

By:

Title

Rve

Name: JCU仏 Title: / - //

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/08/2016